

Tel: 01787 269034 & 07855380739 Email: <u>janecsod@btinternet.com</u> www.colchesterschoolofdance.co.uk

Fees are charged for the whole term which can be between 11 and 13 weeks. Each term holds a week half term break which is not charged for. The fee structure is as follows and is per lesson, a small discount is given for taking 3 or more classes per week. The discount includes siblings taking classes.

Tots classes £6

Adult classes £7

- 1 Class per week £7
- 2 Classes per week £14
- 3 Classes per week £20.40
- 4 Classes per week £26.40
- 5 Classes per week £32
- 6 Classes per week £37.20
- 7 Classes per week £42
- 8 Classes per week £46.40
- 9 Classes per week £50.40
- 10 Classes per week £54

All fees are due in advance 2 weeks before the start of term. Fees can be paid by cash (please place in an envelope with the students name on) or online, details which can be found on your invoice.

If fees are not received a week before the new term, a 15% surcharge will be added and an email will be sent requesting payment within 7 days. If fees are not received by half term then the student will be removed from the register and will be refused entry to class.